REQUEST FOR BOARD ACTION

HENDERSON COUNTY **BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS**

MEETING DATE: June 14, 2023

Juvenile Crime Prevention Council County Plan FY **SUBJECT:**

2023-2024

Sally Buchholz, JCPC Chairman PRESENTER:

ATTACHMENTS: Yes

1.JCPC Henderson County Plan & Certification

SUMMARY OF REQUEST:

The Henderson County Juvenile Crime Prevention Council (JCPC) has approved funding for local juvenile crime prevention programs. These funds for Fiscal Year 2023-2024 in the amount of \$266,020 are available for this purpose through the State of North Carolina. Each program is required to provide a 30% match.

The programs approved by the JCPC are as follows:

1.	JCPC Administration Expenses	\$ 5,400
2.	Blue Ridge Literacy Council	\$ 34,000
3.	Kids at Work	\$ 76,952
4.	Hendersonville Boys and Girls Clu	\$ 39,600
5.	Vocational Directions	\$ 68,443
6.	Hope Rising – Teen Court	\$ 41,625
		Total: \$266,020

These program applications have been recommended for approval to the Board of Commissioners by Henderson County JCPC.

The Henderson County JCPC has approved the 2023-2024 County Plan for Henderson County. This County Plan has been recommended for approval to the Board of Commissioners by the JCPC.

BOARD ACTION REQUESTED:

The Board is requested to approve the JCPC recommendations for both the FY 23-24 Annual Plan, and the FY 23-24 funding recommendations.

Suggested Motion:

I move that the Board approves the JCPC recommendations for both the FY 2023-2024 Annual Plan, and the distribution of the FY 2023-2024 Juvenile Crime Prevention Program Funds.